
Kungsbackaborna	
  ditt	
  lokal	
  val	
  

Enkel	
  fråga	
  till	
  ordförande	
  La	
  Margareta	
  Hertz	
  (m),	
  nämnden	
  för	
  	
  
Äldreomsorg,	
  	
  angående	
  uppföljning	
  av	
  MNA	
  test	
  och	
  uppdelning	
  
mellan	
  äldreboende.	
  	
  
	
  

För	
  en	
  tid	
  sedan	
  redovisades	
  i	
  olika	
  media	
  en	
  bild	
  av	
  Kungsbackas	
  äldre	
  befolkning	
  som	
  
undernärda	
  eller	
  risk	
  för	
  undernäring.	
  Undersökningen	
  som	
  redovisades	
  var	
  	
  riktad	
  till	
  den	
  äldre	
  
befolkningen	
  i	
  olika	
  boendeformer.	
  I	
  båda	
  fallen	
  redovisades	
  via	
  bland	
  annat	
  NMA	
  test	
  att	
  många	
  
äldre	
  var	
  i	
  riskzon	
  för	
  undernäring.	
  

För	
  att	
  förklara	
  och	
  beskriva	
  hur	
  det	
  faktiska	
  förhållandet	
  var	
  i	
  denna	
  fråga	
  redovisades	
  via	
  
äldreomsorgens	
  ordförande	
  försorg	
  ,	
  ansvarig	
  MAS	
  hur	
  test	
  och	
  tolkning	
  skulle	
  läsas.	
  Jag	
  framförde	
  
vid	
  detta	
  tillfälle	
  till	
  ansvarig	
  MAS	
  en	
  fråga	
  om	
  det	
  var	
  någon	
  skillnad	
  mellan	
  kommunens	
  olika	
  
äldreboenden.	
  Svaret	
  var	
  att	
  det	
  hade	
  man	
  inte	
  kontrollerat	
  men	
  skulle	
  snarast	
  analysera	
  detta	
  och	
  
ge	
  ett	
  svar	
  .	
  	
  
	
  
	
  
Då	
  frågan	
  fortfarande	
  ännu	
  ej	
  är	
  besvarad	
  trots	
  flera	
  påstötningar	
  via	
  mail	
  är	
  jag	
  tacksam	
  för	
  svar	
  
på	
  följande	
  .	
  

-­‐	
  Är	
  det	
  genomförd	
  någon	
  analys	
  av	
  skillnader	
  mellan	
  de	
  olika	
  äldreboenden?	
  
-­‐	
  Visade	
  den	
  på	
  några	
  skillnader	
  i	
  utfallet	
  av	
  antal	
  personer	
  inom	
  riskzonen	
  fördelat	
  mellan	
  
äldreboenden	
  ?	
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